
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

2 

4 

69 

1 

11 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Silver VIILAS 

Andrus KARU 

Kalmer VAHT 

Tiit REINAAS 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW 318IS 

Citroen DS3 

Lada 2101 

Lada 2105 

Entrant 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:44.568 

3:48.804 

3:50.067 

3:55.948 

10.380 

Diff 

4.236 

5.499 

11.380 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

53.204 

1:02.814 

54.978 

56.732 

3rd Last Tm 

52.498 

53.368 

53.388 

1:04.375 

2nd Last Tm 

52.813 

53.912 

1:02.688 

54.589 

Last Tm 

1:00.866 

53.242 

53.529 

54.552 

RETIRED 

Jokker 

4 

1 

3 

2 

Start Pos 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:20:34 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

7 

15 

6 

3 

72 

Name 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Jüri AZAROV 

Alo HINTSER 

Margo SOOMETS 

Stein KARU 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Opel Ascona 

BMW 320 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 318IS 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:51.792 

3:57.263 

3:58.089 

4:00.888 

1:58.441 

Diff 

5.471 

6.297 

9.096 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

56.027 

1:03.400 

1:06.369 

58.720 

57.742 

3rd Last Tm 

54.228 

55.738 

54.693 

1:01.365 

2nd Last Tm 

54.241 

56.231 

55.491 

55.180 

57.742 

Last Tm 

1:01.917 

56.185 

55.811 

1:00.402 

RETIRED 

Jokker 

4 

1 

1 

2 

Start Pos 

5 

3 

5 

1 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:46:06 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 
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Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:26:46 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 10:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

2 

4 

69 

7 

1 

15 

6 

3 

72 

11 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 
Silver VIILAS 
Andrus KARU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Jüri AZAROV 
Alo HINTSER 
Margo SOOMETS 
Stein KARU 
Tiit REINAAS 

Total Tm 

3:44.568 
3:48.804 
3:50.067 
3:51.792 
3:55.948 
3:57.263 
3:58.089 
4:00.888 
1:58.441 
10.380 

Diff 

4.236 

5.499 

7.224 

11.380 

12.695 

13.521 

16.320 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

R1.  

4  [3:44.568] 

4  [3:48.804] 

4  [3:50.067] 

- 

4  [3:55.948] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0  [10.380] 

R2.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:51.792] 

- 

4  [3:57.263] 

4  [3:58.089] 

4  [4:00.888] 

2  [1:58.441] 

- 

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:46:17 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

1st Qualifying Heat 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

2 

4 

69 

7 

1 

15 

6 

3 

72 

11 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 
Silver VIILAS 
Andrus KARU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Jüri AZAROV 
Alo HINTSER 
Margo SOOMETS 
Stein KARU 
Tiit REINAAS 

M1. Total Tm 

3:44.568 

3:48.804 

3:50.067 

3:51.792 

3:55.948 

3:57.263 

3:58.089 

4:00.888 

1:58.441 

10.380 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
35 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
35 

Championship 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 Points 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

3 

15 

11 

6 

72 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Jüri AZAROV 

Tiit REINAAS 

Alo HINTSER 

Stein KARU 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Opel Ascona 

Lada 2105 

BMW 320 

BMW 318IS 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:44.153 

3:54.844 

4:04.132 

4:37.988 

0.000 

Diff 

10.691 

19.979 

53.835 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

53.746 

56.893 

57.893 

1:04.345 

3rd Last Tm 

52.571 

55.063 

1:03.547 

54.569 

2nd Last Tm 

52.225 

1:01.801 

58.800 

1:15.937 

Last Tm 

1:00.208 

55.369 

57.606 

1:17.341 

Jokker 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Start Pos 

3 

1 

5 

2 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:33:23 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

4 

69 

1 

7 

2 

Name 

Silver VIILAS 

Andrus KARU 

Kalmer VAHT 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Make 

BMW 318IS 

Citroen DS3 

Lada 2101 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:50.324 

3:51.681 

3:56.278 

4:13.602 

6.036 

Diff 

1.357 

5.954 

23.278 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

55.921 

54.966 

1:05.461 

57.364 

3rd Last Tm 

1:00.801 

54.031 

55.334 

54.401 

2nd Last Tm 

54.685 

1:03.756 

55.005 

56.051 

Last Tm 

53.580 

53.787 

55.145 

1:20.343 

RETIRED 

Jokker 

2 

3 

1 

4 

Start Pos 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:46:39 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:39:22 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 11:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNS 

No. 

3 

4 

69 

15 

1 

11 

7 

6 

2 

72 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Silver VIILAS 
Andrus KARU 
Jüri AZAROV 
Kalmer VAHT 
Tiit REINAAS 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Alo HINTSER 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Stein KARU 

Total Tm 

3:44.153 
3:50.324 
3:51.681 
3:54.844 
3:56.278 
4:04.132 
4:13.602 
4:37.988 

6.036 

Diff 

6.171 

7.528 

10.691 

12.125 

19.979 

29.449 

53.835 

4 Laps 

R1.  

4  [3:44.153] 

- 

- 

4  [3:54.844] 

- 

4  [4:04.132] 

- 

4  [4:37.988] 

- 

0  [] 

R2.  

- 

4  [3:50.324] 

4  [3:51.681] 

- 

4  [3:56.278] 

- 

4  [4:13.602] 

- 

0  [6.036] 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

No. 

4 

3 

2 

69 

15 

1 

7 

11 

6 

72 

Name 

Silver VIILAS 
Margo SOOMETS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Andrus KARU 
Jüri AZAROV 
Kalmer VAHT 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Tiit REINAAS 
Alo HINTSER 
Stein KARU 

M1. Total Tm 

3:48.804 

4:00.888 

3:44.568 

3:50.067 

3:57.263 

3:55.948 

3:51.792 

10.380 

3:58.089 

1:58.441 

R1.  

45 
36 
50 
42 
38 
39 
40 
35 
37 
35 

M2. Total Tm 

3:50.324 

3:44.153 

6.036 

3:51.681 

3:54.844 

3:56.278 

4:13.602 

4:04.132 

4:37.988 

R2.  

45 
50 
35 
42 
40 
39 
37 
38 
36 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

90 
86 
85 
84 
78 
78 
77 
73 
73 
35 

Championship 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:46:49 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 Points 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

1 

11 

7 

6 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Kalmer VAHT 

Tiit REINAAS 

Andreas ARUAAS 

Alo HINTSER 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Lada 2101 

Lada 2105 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 320 

Entrant 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:51.855 

3:54.719 

4:05.823 

13.101 

18.577 

Diff 

2.864 

13.968 

DNS 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

54.385 

56.038 

1:06.468 

3rd Last Tm 

54.413 

55.790 

57.862 

2nd Last Tm 

53.617 

54.476 

57.785 

Last Tm 

1:04.030 

1:03.093 

57.682 

Jokker 

4 

4 

1 

Start Pos 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:22:44 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

3 

69 

15 

4 

72 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Andrus KARU 

Jüri AZAROV 

Silver VIILAS 

Stein KARU 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Citroen DS3 

Opel Ascona 

BMW 318IS 

BMW 318IS 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:46.272 

3:50.000 

4:01.753 

4:02.138 

0.000 

Diff 

3.728 

15.481 

15.866 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

1:03.027 

54.546 

1:05.548 

56.114 

3rd Last Tm 

52.617 

53.568 

59.740 

1:09.838 

2nd Last Tm 

52.573 

1:02.706 

55.451 

55.615 

Last Tm 

52.883 

54.168 

55.388 

55.329 

Jokker 

1 

3 

1 

2 

Start Pos 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:47:00 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:27:56 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 13:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

3 

69 

2 

1 

15 

4 

11 

72 

7 

6 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Andrus KARU 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kalmer VAHT 
Jüri AZAROV 
Silver VIILAS 
Tiit REINAAS 
Stein KARU 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Alo HINTSER 

Total Tm 

3:46.272 
3:50.000 
3:51.855 
3:54.719 
4:01.753 
4:02.138 
4:05.823 

Diff 

3.728 

5.583 

8.447 

15.481 

15.866 

19.551 

R1.  

- 

- 

4  [3:51.855] 

4  [3:54.719] 

- 

- 

4  [4:05.823] 

- 

0  [] 

0  [] 

R2.  

4  [3:46.272] 

4  [3:50.000] 

- 

- 

4  [4:01.753] 

4  [4:02.138] 

- 

0  [] 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

No. 

3 

69 

4 

2 

1 

15 

11 

7 

6 

72 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 
Andrus KARU 
Silver VIILAS 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kalmer VAHT 
Jüri AZAROV 
Tiit REINAAS 
Andreas ARUAAS 
Alo HINTSER 
Stein KARU 

M1. Total Tm 

4:00.888 

3:50.067 

3:48.804 

3:44.568 

3:55.948 

3:57.263 

10.380 

3:51.792 

3:58.089 

1:58.441 

R1.  

36 
42 
45 
50 
39 
38 
35 
40 
37 
35 

M2. Total Tm 

3:44.153 

3:51.681 

3:50.324 

6.036 

3:56.278 

3:54.844 

4:04.132 

4:13.602 

4:37.988 

R2.  

50 
42 
45 
35 
39 
40 
38 
37 
36 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:46.272 

3:50.000 

4:02.138 

3:51.855 

3:54.719 

4:01.753 

4:05.823 

R3.  

50 
45 
38 
42 
40 
39 
37 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total points 

136 
129 
128 
127 
118 
117 
110 
77 
73 
35 

Championship 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3 Points 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

3 

1 

4 

11 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Kalmer VAHT 

Silver VIILAS 

Tiit REINAAS 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Lada 2101 

BMW 318IS 

Lada 2105 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

5:32.151 

5:39.565 

5:40.546 

5:55.836 

Diff 

7.414 

8.395 

23.685 

4th Last Tm 

52.437 

53.870 

59.919 

56.900 

3rd Last Tm 

59.599 

55.365 

54.046 

56.672 

2nd Last Tm 

54.315 

1:01.552 

53.142 

57.141 

Last Tm 

55.644 

54.470 

54.253 

57.192 

Jokker 

4 

5 

1;3 

2 

Start Pos 

1 

3 

2 

4 

Comment 

false start 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 1 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:38:31 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 14:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

2 

69 

6 

15 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Andrus KARU 

Alo HINTSER 

Jüri AZAROV 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Citroen DS3 

BMW 320 

Opel Ascona 

Entrant 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Vändra TSK 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

5:33.594 

5:38.313 

5:47.522 

6:05.189 

Diff 

4.719 

13.928 

31.595 

4th Last Tm 

53.039 

1:00.524 

54.549 

1:04.336 

3rd Last Tm 

1:00.573 

53.154 

55.286 

58.873 

2nd Last Tm 

53.993 

53.620 

55.293 

58.501 

Last Tm 

54.416 

56.747 

57.086 

59.565 

Jokker 

4 

3 

2 

1;3 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

4 

3 

Comment 

false start 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 2 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:52:28 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 14:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

3 

2 

69 

4 

6 

1 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Andrus KARU 

Silver VIILAS 

Alo HINTSER 

Kalmer VAHT 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Citroen DS3 

BMW 318IS 

BMW 320 

Lada 2101 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

5:24.788 

5:32.153 

5:32.306 

5:34.279 

5:38.428 

5:43.198 

Diff 

7.365 

7.518 

9.491 

13.640 

18.410 

4th Last Tm 

51.803 

52.324 

59.878 

53.464 

54.342 

54.568 

3rd Last Tm 

51.993 

52.695 

53.666 

52.930 

53.811 

1:00.950 

2nd Last Tm 

59.954 

1:01.209 

53.256 

53.869 

53.547 

55.101 

Last Tm 

52.439 

54.636 

52.861 

53.498 

54.588 

55.084 

Jokker 

5 

5 

3 

2 

1 

4 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19.05.2018 17:47:25 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV II etapp 
TouringCar 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:47:03 

LaitseRallyPark, Hingu küla 1,160 km 

19.05.2018 15:00 


